


Warning!
Do not use a power screw driver to install screws into nylon or plastic materials. The fast 
locking may heat up the screws being installed that may break the molded parts or strip 
the threads during installion.

IMPORTANT!!!
Check all the screw are tight before playing the car!
Use thread lock on all screws that work loose.

01



02

(Not Included)

HTX-242

HTX-RX



03



04

RC Operating Procedures

1.  Load the battery on the transmitter.
2.  Install the charged battery on the car.
3.  Turn on the power switch before turning on the receiver.
4.  Please raise the tires off the ground and check if the control is responding.
5.  Hold the throttle trigger to let the car run. If it doesn’t work, please adjust the throttle
     servo and trim.
6.  Please replace the battery when the speed drops down.
7.  When you finish the racing, please switch off the receiver first, and then the transmitter.
8.  Please make sure the battery is disconnected and remove it after racing.



The “high-speed” needle is sticking up from the carburetor, This controls 
the fuel air mixture of the carburetor. The needle is pre-set for break-in 
from the factory at 2-1/2 turns out from fully closed,. Once the engine is 
broken-in, the high speed needle would typically run from 2 to 2-1/2 turns 
out from closed, depending on the weather, humidity and altitude above 
sea level.
To richen the mixture turn the needle counterclockwise, To learn it, turn the 
needle clockwise.

The Low- Speed Needle (For 18# engine)

High - Speed Needle (For 18# engine)

The low-speed needle is the screw in the carb body opposite the throttle arm. It controls the fuel to
air mixture at low throttle settings, There is a simple way of adjusting the low-speed needle correctly  
called the ‘pinch test’. With the engine at idle , pinch the fuel line and listen to how the engine speeds  
up or slow down. If the engine increases its speed for about 2 or 3 seconds and then loses speed,
The needles is set correctly. If the engine loses RPM quickly, it is set too lean and the lowspeed  
needle needs to be opened (counterclockwise) to richen the mixture. Pinch again to check the   
mixture. If the engine takes longer than 4 seconds to slow down, lean (clockwise) the low-speed 
needle and then pinch again to check the mixture.

Important
To insure long life and good performance from your engine, you MUST break-in the engine. The 
break-in period is critical for long life of the internal parts of the engine. This should be done over
the first 5 tanks of fuel.

Starting the Engine
IMPORTANT! Your radio system must ALWAYS be turned on and the transmitter antenna fully 
extended when running the engine.
1. Fill th fuel tank.
2. Prepare to start the engine while it is cool, place your finger over the tuned pipe’s exhaust hole  
    and pull the recoil gently several times. Do not over-prime! Stop when you see fuel in the fuel
    line at the crab.
3. Install a “C” alkaline into the glow starter and attach the starter to the glow plug.
4. With the throttle at idle, start the engine by pulling the recoil using short, quick pulls. Do NOT pull
    the recoil starter’s string to the end. You only need 10 to 12 inches of pull to start the engine with
    the throttle at idle.
Sometimes it is helpful to start the engine at around half throttle. When the engine Starts, immediately 
return the throttle to idle. If this is not done the engine can overheat and cause engine damage.

ldle Stop Screw
The ‘idle stop’ screw is located on the backside of the carburetor. This 
increases or decreases the idle speed without changing the fuel mixture. 
The barrel should be approximately 1mm from fully closed.

Engine Tuning Guide

Running The Engine

05

HIGH-SPEED
NEEDLE

IDLE STOP
SCREW



STOPPING THE ENGINE
Pinch the fuel line that runs to the carburetor. Pinching this line will restrict fuel flow and the  
engine will quit within a few seconds. Never place your finger over the exhaust to stop the engine. 
This could result in serious burns on your finger. It also causes fuel to back up in the engine, 
making it harder to start the next time you run your truck,.

IMPORTANT! FIXING A FLOODED ENGINE
If the engine is difficult to turn over with the recoil starter, especially if it is brand new, loosen   
the glow plug a half turn before starting the engine. This allows some compression to escape , 
but the engine will still start. Make sure you tighten the glow plug after the engine has started. 
If the recoil starter is still difficult to pull, the engine is flooded-there is too much fuel inside the engine.    
Remove the glow plug, then turn the buggy upside down and pull the  recoil 5 or 6 times. This will
clear the engine of fuel, and you will notice the recoil pulls easier. Place the glow plug and repeat 
the starting procedure.

BREAK IN PROCEDURE

1.  Run with the body off. This will keep the engine cooler.
2.  Keep the air cleaner on at ALL time.
3.  Run on a smooth, hard surface. An empty parking lot is Perfect.
4.  Use the same fuel that you will use for normal running.
5.  Resist the urge to accelerate and decelerate quickly.
6.  Break-in puts stress on the glow plug or two on hand.
7.  DO NOT overheat the engine. You can check the head temperature 
     by using one of the temperature gauges.

TANK 1

SOMETHINGS TO REMEMBER DURING BREAK-IN

Your first tank of fuel should be running the truck at a very rich needle valve setting. This allows the
fuelto carry as much oil as possible into the engine to properly lubricate the internal parts during  
the break-in.

1.  Open the high speed needle valve 4-1/2 turns from fully closed (counterclockwise).  
     This is factory set already . But check it to make sure. When closing the high-speed needle,   
     close until you feel some resistance. DO NOT Overtighten it will damage the engine.
2.  Fill the fuel tank and start the engine.
3.  Run the buggy on smooth surface with the body off.
4.  Run back and forth at medium speeds accelerating and decelerating the car.
5.  Run the buggy until the tank is almost out of the fuel. Do not allow the tank to run out of fuel 
     during break-in. This leans out the engine and can cause overheating.
6.  Stop the engine and allow it too cool. This noumally takes around 10-15 minutes.

NOTE: if your engine does not stay running consistently, increase the
           idle speed by turning the idle stop screw clockwise.

TANK 2
Lean the high-speed needle 1/2 from ‘tank 1’ Run the car for the complete tank and then let it cool.

06



TANK 3
Lean the high-speed needle another 1/52 turn from ‘tank 2’setting . Run the car for the complete tank
and then let it cool.

TANK 4
Lean the high-speed needle another 1/2 turn from “tank3” setting. Run the car for the complete tank
and then let it cool. You should notice the engine running much better at this point.

TANK 5
Lean the high-speed needle another 1/2 turn from “tank 4” setting. Run the car for the complete tank 
and then let it cool. The engine is now ready for tuning.
Important! At this point, the engine is likely to run at a faster idle than needed. (This is typical after
break-in) Adjust the idle stop screw to lower the idle speed so that the wheels do not stop, or just 
barely rotate when you lift the car off the ground.

TUNING TIPS
After break-in, run the truck where you plan to do most of your driving (grass, street, track,etc). Tune 
the high speed needle so the engine makes good power without overheating. Using a temperature 
gauge to tune the engine so that it will consistently stay under 270F (132C). Keep in mind, RC
engines usually take a minute or two to warm up. It is common not to reach full power right away.  
Never tune a cold engine.

ENGINE CARE
Never store your car with fuel in the tank. We recommend that after the final run of the day, empty 
the fuel tank and then run the engine at idle until all the fuel is out of the fuel lines and engine.  
Remove air filter and glow plug, then place two drops of the After Run Engine Oil in the carburetor  
and two into the cylinder to help preventing corrosion . Pull the recoil a few times to circulate the oil.

10 WAYS TO ENSURE LONG LIFE FROM YOUR ENGINE
1. Keep your engine and air filter clean. Dirt will act insulation on an engine, it will not be able to shed
    heat as easily. Clean and re-oil the element often.
2. Do not over-lean your engine.
3. Do not run your engine with little or no load. Don’t throttle up the engine to full throttle when the
    wheels are not in contact with the ground.
4. Do not overheat the engine.
5. Do not use a fuel with a low oil content. Make sure uses a model car fuel from a reputable manufacturer,
    such as O’Donnell Fuels.
6.  Avoid using old fuels in the engine.
7. Do not use a fuel with a nitromethane (often called niteo) content over 20%.
8. Do not scratch the piston or cylinder sleeve. Avoid jamming something into the exhaust port when 
    removing or re-installing the clutch or flywheel. Use a special tool called the Ultimate Flywheel 
    Wrench to keep the crankshaft from moving.
9. Do not use silicone sealer on the engine joints. Silicone sealer contains acetic acid, which is 
    corrosive if it get inside your engine.
10. Do not allow any water to get inside the engine. This sounds easy, but temperature changes can 
      cause condensation inside the engine. This is good reason to use an after-running oil. Store 
      your engine inside the house, not in a garage or shed where the temperature extrenes.
      

07



08

engine

Item No.:02060SH18B

SH18 Slide Carburetor
Taiwan Engine

engine

Item No.:SH21
SH21 Engine



808-003

903-082

903-102

903-087

903-065

903-095
903-099

903-088
903-086

903-103

903-103

903-098

903-101

903-086
903-099

903-090
801-013

903-083

903-109

903-086

903-091
903-097

903-087

903-110

903-098

903-092

903-104

903-110

903-097

903-003

903-080

808-003
903-054

903-081

903-049

808-002

808-001

903-089
903-023

903-074

903-003
903-075
903-061

903-059

903-029

903-025
903-074

904-003

904-004

905-009

903-014
903-058

903-016

903-008
903-007

904-017
903-005
903-073

903-107 903-019

902-051

903-075

903-025
903-059

903-029

903-028
903-019

904-006

903-096

903-061

903-074

903-003

903-044

SERV06KG
903-010

903-072

903-072

903-076

904-007

903-040

903-069

903-010

903-011

902-051

903-008

903-020

903-060

903-084

MPO-15

903-055

02060SH18B

902-051

903-072

801-016

903-076

903-033

902-051

903-035
903-034

903-060

903-036

903-084

808-002

808-001

903-014
903-111

903-016
903-017T

903-072

903-072

903-076

903-075

903-074

903-003

903-023

903-079

903-018
903-019

903-096

903-008
903-007

903-005

903-073

903-007

903-008

903-069

903-011

903-032

903-020

904-003

904-017
904-004

904-005

905-009

903-010

903-026

903-019

903-096

903-018

903-023

903-024

903-029

903-025

903-070

903-068

903-094
903-030

903-068

903-037

903-094

903-019

903-028

903-025

903-073

903-068

903-030

903-039

903-068

903-073

904-009

902-051

903-024

903-029
903-073
903-085

903-038
902-051

902-051

902-051

902-051 HTX-RX

901-050

903-040

903-071

SERV09KG

801-012

903-045

902-051

903-071

903-016

903-058
903-014

903-023

903-043

903-067

808-002

808-001

903-075

808-003

903-112

903-067

903-067

02057S

02060SH18B

903-050

903-052

903-051

903-051

902-031

904-031

903-031903-067

903-067

903-067

903-067

903-067

903-067

903-066

903-066

903-066

903-106

903-070

904-008

903-074

903-075

903-003

903-017T
903-016

903-014
903-111

808-001

808-002

903-073

903-074

903-051

904-015

904-015

904-015

904-015

904-015

808-003

HI904T explode diagram

1009



808-001

903-016
903-058

903-014903-008

808-001

808-002

801-005

808-003
903-081

903-003
801-015

903-098

903-110

903-087
903-097

903-091

903-086

903-109

903-083

903-103

903-103

903-098

903-092

801-013
903-090

903-099
903-086

903-101
903-086

903-088
903-099

903-095

903-082

903-102

903-110

903-087

903-065

903-097

903-104

801-016

801-007
903-072

902-051

SH21

903-048

903-060

904-007

903-076

903-072

903-020

903-040

903-069

903-011

801-014
904-010

903-008

902-051

903-072
903-010

SERV06KG

903-044 903-028
903-019

904-006

903-096

903-025
903-059

903-029

903-061

903-074

903-003

903-075

808-002

904-015

904-015

904-015

903-023

808-003

808-001 903-014
903-058

903-016
903-043

801-003

903-067

902-051

903-071

903-045

801-012

903-071 902-051

SERV09KG

902-051

903-039

903-038

902-051

902-051

902-051

903-040903-068

903-068

903-068

903-037

903-030

903-094

904-009

902-051

901-050

801-009
903-073

903-024

903-029

903-073

903-068

903-030

903-028

903-025

903-019

903-019

903-018

903-079

903-023

903-096

903-076

903-033

903-035

903-034

902-051

808-003

903-060

903-036

808-002

903-014
903-111

903-016
903-017T903-072

903-072

903-076

903-074

903-075

903-003

903-084

904-003

904-004

903-008

903-008

903-007

903-007

903-005
903-073

904-017

903-069

903-011

903-032
905-009

904-005

903-020

903-010

903-026

903-019

903-070

903-096

903-018

903-025

903-094

903-029

903-024

903-023

903-031

903-106
903-067

903-067

903-067

903-067

903-067

903-067

903-067

903-066

903-066

903-066

903-070

801-001

801-011

801-019

903-086

903-051

801-006

SH21

903-052

801-004

904-013

904-074

902-051

904-073

903-074

903-003

903-075

903-017T
903-016

903-111
903-014

808-001

808-002

904-015

808-003

904-003

904-004

903-025

903-029

903-059
903-061
903-075

903-003

903-074

903-023
903-089

905-009

903-019903-107

903-073
903-005

801-008
903-007

904-017

904-015

HI904T21 explode diagram

1211

HTX-RX



COMMOM PARTS

13

801-009

Aluminum Exhaust 
Fixation Set (904-011) Gearbox Unit

(904-012) Spur Gear/
Spring/Nylon Locknut Spurgear 43T 125CC Fuel Tank

801-012 801-013 801-014 801-016

808-001

M5 Rim Hub W/Pin M5 Axle W/Pin M5 Nylon Locknut 6P Screw BT3*10 12P
Shock Absorber Unit 
(Plastic)

808-002 808-003 902-051 903-003

903-005

Brace Body Clip 6P Upper Susp. Arm Set Susp. Arm Mount Block
Upper Susp. Arm 
Mount-Fr/Rr

903-007 903-008 903-010 903-011

903-014

Ball Bearing 6*12*4 2P Ball Bearing 10*15*4 2P
Fr/Rr C-Carrier W/M4 
Screw

Fr.Lower Susp.Arm (L/R) 
2P

Transverse Driver Shaft 
Set 80.4MM

903-016 903-017T 903-018 903-019

903-023

O-Washer 8P
Front Suspension Arm 
Pin (Short) Suspension Arm Pin (Long) Fr. Chassis

Lower Susp. Mount 
Block-Fr/Rr

903-024 903-025 903-026 903-028



COMMOM PARTS

14

903-029

Anti-Roll Bar Fixation Set Steering Linkage Set Servo Saver Unit Upper Deck-Fr Battery Case

903-030 903-031 903-032 903-033

903-034

Switch/Switch Cover/
Screw

Battery Case Cover/
Receiver Handle W/Fuel Pipe Hoop

Steering Servo Horn And 
Linkage Steering Servo Mount-A/B

903-035 903-036 903-037 903-038

903-039

Upper Deck-Center Upper Deck Mount Side Guard Plate (L/R) Throttle Servo Mount-A/B
Throttle Servo Horn And 
Linkage Set

903-040 903-043 903-044 903-045

903-048

Throttle Linkage Set Clutch Shoe W/Spring Rear Hub Rr.Lower Susp.Arm (L/R) Fuel Pipe

903-052 903-058 903-059 903-060

903-061

Rear Suspension Arm 
Pin-Short

Flat Cross Screw 
(TPF2.6*10) 12P

Flat Cross Screw (TPF3*8) 
12P

Flat Cross Screw 
(TPF3*10) 12P

Flat Cross Screw 
(TPF3*14) 12P

903-065 903-066 903-067 903-068



COMMOM PARTS

00

903-069

Flat Cross Screw 
(TPF3*16) 12P

Flat Cross Screw 
(ISO3*10) 12P

B-Head Cross Screw 
(BT2.6*6) 12P

B-Head Cross Screw 
(BT3*8) 12P

B-Head Cross Screw 
(BT3*12) 12P

903-070 903-071 903-072 903-073

903-074

B-Head Cross Screw 
(BT3*14) 12P

B-Head Cross Screw 
(BT3*16) 12P

B-Head Cross Screw 
(BT3*20) 12P

B-Head Cross Screw 
(BM3*10) 12P

Cap Head Hexagon 
Screw (HM3*10) 6P

903-075 903-076 903-079 903-081

903-082

Diff. Outdrive A Diff. Outdrive B Ball Bearing 5*10*4 2P Ball Bearing 12*18*4 2P E-Clip 4*0.6 12P

903-083 903-086 903-087 903-088

903-089

Pin 2*9.5 12P Pin 2*12.5 12P
Washer A (5.2*10*0.2) 
12P Washer B (4.2*8*0.2) 12P

Double Way Ball End 
(7*8) 6P

903-090 903-091 903-092 903-094

903-095

Set Screw M4*4 12P Set Screw M4*8 6P Diff. Gearbox
Diff. Gearbox Bulkhead
-Upper/Lower Gearbox Bulkhead-Fr./Rr.

903-096 903-097 903-098 903-099

COMMOM PARTS

15

903-069

Flat Cross Screw 
(TPF3*16) 12P

Flat Cross Screw 
(ISO3*10) 12P

B-Head Cross Screw 
(BT2.6*6) 12P

B-Head Cross Screw 
(BT3*8) 12P

B-Head Cross Screw 
(BT3*12) 12P

903-070 903-071 903-072 903-073

903-074

B-Head Cross Screw 
(BT3*14) 12P

B-Head Cross Screw 
(BT3*16) 12P

B-Head Cross Screw 
(BT3*20) 12P

B-Head Cross Screw 
(BM3*10) 12P

Cap Head Hexagon 
Screw (HM3*10) 6P

903-075 903-076 903-079 903-081

903-082

Diff. Outdrive A Diff. Outdrive B Ball Bearing 5*10*4 2P Ball Bearing 12*18*4 2P E-Clip 4*0.6 12P

903-083 903-086 903-087 903-088

903-089

Pin 2*9.5 12P Pin 2*12.5 12P
Washer A (5.2*10*0.2) 
12P Washer B (4.2*8*0.2) 12P

Double Way Ball End 
(7*8) 6P

903-090 903-091 903-092 903-094

903-095

Set Screw M4*4 12P Set Screw M4*8 6P Diff. Gearbox
Diff. Gearbox Bulkhead
-Upper/Lower Gearbox Bulkhead-Fr./Rr.

903-096 903-097 903-098 903-099



COMMOM PARTS

16

903-101

Pinion Gear-18T/19T/Pin Brake Set Gear-40T/37T
Driving/Driven Gear, 
Diff.Gear/Bevel Gears Screw Pin M3*9.5 12P

903-102 903-103 903-105 903-106

903-107

Antenna Mount 3P Outdrive Cups (Longer) Outdrive Cups (Shorter) Bumper 2P Bumper Brace 2P

903-109 903-110 904-003 904-004

904-005

Bumper Chassis-Fr Bumper Chassis-Rr Upper Plate-Rr Dogbone-Fr Dogbone-Rr

904-006 904-007 904-009 904-010

904-017

Fr/Rr Body Mount Rear Anti-Roll Bar Set Clutch Bell
Fr/Rr Patterned Tire Unit 
Chromed 2P

905-009 933-011 904-015



PARTS HI904T only

17

Nylon Nut M3 5P

901-066

Air Filter W/Insert

902-031

Engine Mount Engine Flywheel W/Pin
Engine Crankshaft 
W/E-Clip

903-049 903-050 903-051

903-054

Exhaust Manifold Exhaust Pipe Coupler
Cap Head Hexagon 
Screw (HM3*25)

Motor Washer 4P Screw, 
4P Washer Chassis

903-055 903-080 903-112 904-008

pARTS HI904T21 only

801-001

Chassis Engine Washer/Screw Engine Crankshaft W/E-Clip Engine Mount (L/F) Engine Flywheel W/Pin

801-003 801-004 801-005 801-006

801-007

Aluminum Exhaust Pipe
IS 04*10 Flat Cross 
Screw/Washer Exhaust Manifold Air Filter W/Insert

801-011 801-015 801-019

SH21 Engine

SH21

SH18 Engine 

02060SH18B MPO-12

Engine Mount 1P Aluminum Exhaust Pipe 

MPO-15



ELECTRONICS   PARTS

18

UPGRADE  PARTS

HTX-242T

Two Button 2.4 Ghz Radio

02057S

Antenna Pipe W/Cap 3P

HTX-242 HTX-RX

4channels 2.4G 
Receiver 1P

SERVO6KG

6Kg Throttle Servo 9Kg Steering Servo

SERVO9KG

MPO-02

C Hub, C Hub Pin, (903-111)
Stainless Steel Knuckle Arm Set

Rear Hub Set Stainless 
Steel Shock Stay Mount Front Suspension Mount

MPO-03 MPO-04 MPO-05 MPO-06

MPO-07

Rear Front Suspension
Steel Brake Disk 
Stainless Steel

Special Brake Pads 
Stainless Steel Brake Post

Steering Rod Stainless 
Steel

MPO-08 MPO-09 MPO-10 MPO-11

Slipper System Hard 
Anodize

MPO-13

(903-004) Aluminum 
Shock 2P

MPO-14

43T Metal Gear

MPO-17

B7026-008

Back Plate 1P SH18,SH21 Pullstart

TS1A-3

Steering Servo Arm 2P

02372

Two Button 2.4 Ghz 
Radio Set



19

Spare Parts List HI904T
801-009 Aluminum Exhaust Fixa on Set SP

801-012 (904-011) Gearbox Unit SP

801-013 (904-012) Spur Gear/Spring/Nylon Locknut SP

801-014 Spurgear 43T SP

801-016 125CC Fuel Tank SP

808-001 M5 Rim Hub W/Pin SP

808-002 M5 Axle W/Pin SP

808-003 M5 Nylon Locknut 6P SP

902-051 Screw BT3*10 12P SP

903-003 Shock Absorber Unit (Plas c) SP

903-005 Brace SP

903-007 Body Clip 6P SP

903-008 Upper Susp. Arm Set SP

903-010 Suspension Arm Mount Block SP

903-011 Upper Susp. Arm Mount-Fr/Rr SP

903-014 Ball Bearing 6*12*4 2P SP

903-016 Ball Bearing 10*15*4 2P SP

903-017T Fr/Rr C-Carrier W/M4 Screw SP

903-018 Fr.Lower Susp.Arm (L/R) 2P SP

903-019 Transverse Driver Sha  Set 80.4MM SP

903-023 O-Washer 8P SP

903-024 Front Suspension Arm Pin (Short) SP

903-025 Suspension Arm Pin (Long) SP

903-026 Fr. Chassis SP

903-028 Lower Susp. Mount Block-Fr/Rr SP

903-029 An -Roll Bar Fixa on Set SP

903-030 Steering Linkage Set SP

903-031 Servo Saver Unit SP

903-032 Upper Deck-Fr SP

903-033 Ba ery Case SP

903-034 Switch/Switch Cover/Screw SP

903-035 Receiver/Ba ery Case Cover SP

903-036 Handle W/Fuel Pipe Hoop SP

903-037 Steering Servo Horn And Linkage SP

903-038 Steering Servo Mount-A/B SP

903-039 Upper Deck-Center SP

903-040 Upper Deck Mount SP

903-043 Side Guard Plate (L/R) SP

903-044 Thro le Servo Mount-A/B SP

903-045 Thro le Servo Horn And Linkage Set SP

903-048 Thro le Linkage Set SP

903-052 Clutch Shoe W/Spring SP

903-058 Rear Hub SP

903-059 Rr.Lower Susp.Arm (L/R) SP

903-060 Fuel Pipe SP

903-061 Rear Suspension Arm Pin-Short SP

903-065 Flat Cross Screw (TPF2.6*10) 12P SP

903-066 Flat Cross Screw (TPF3*8) 12P SP

903-067 Flat Cross Screw (TPF3*10) 12P SP

903-068 Flat Cross Screw (TPF3*14) 12P SP

903-069 Flat Cross Screw (TPF3*16) 12P SP

903-070 Flat Cross Screw (ISO3*10) 12P SP

903-071 B-Head Cross Screw (BT2.6*6) 12P SP

903-072 B-Head Cross Screw (BT3*8) 12P SP

903-073 B-Head Cross Screw (BT3*12) 12P SP

903-074 B-Head Cross Screw (BT3*14) 12P SP

903-075 B-Head Cross Screw (BT3*16) 12P SP

903-076 B-Head Cross Screw (BT3*20) 12P SP

903-079 B-Head Cross Screw (BM3*10) 12P SP

903-081 Cap Head Hexagon Screw (HM3*10) 6P SP

903-082 Diff. Outdrive A SP

903-083 Diff. Outdrive B SP

903-086 Ball Bearing 5*10*4 2P SP

903-087 Ball Bearing 12*18*4 2P SP

903-088 E-Clip 4*0.6 12P SP

903-089 Pin 2*9.5 12P SP

903-090 Pin 2*12.5 12P SP

903-091 Washer A (5.2*10*0.2) 12P SP

903-092 Washer B (4.2*8*0.2) 12P SP

903-094 Double Way Ball End (7*8) 6P SP

903-095 Set Screw M4*4 12P SP

903-096 Set Screw M4*8 6P SP

903-097 Diff. Gearbox SP

903-098 Diff. Gearbox Bulkhead-Upper/Lower SP

903-099 Gearbox Bulkhead-Fr./Rr. SP

903-101 Pinion Gear-18T/19T/Pin SP

903-102 Brake Set SP

903-103 Gear-40T/37T SP

903-105 Driving/Driven Gear, Diff.Gear/Bevel Gears SP

903-106 Screw Pin M3*9.5 12P SP

903-107 Antenna Mount 3P SP

903-109 Outdrive Cups (Longer) SP

903-110 Outdrive Cups (Shorter) SP

904-003 Bumper 2P SP

904-004 Bumper Brace 2P SP

904-005 Bumper Chassis-Fr SP

904-006 Bumper Chassis-Rr SP

904-007 Upper Plate-Rr SP

904-009 Dogbone-Fr SP

904-010 Dogbone-Rr SP

904-017 Fr/Rr Body Mount SP

905-009 Rear An -Roll Bar Set SP

933-011 Clutch Bell SP

904-015 Fr/Rr Pa erned Tire Unit Chromed 2P TR

901-066 Nylon Nut M3 5P SP

902-031 Air Filter W/Insert SP

903-049 Engine Mount SP

903-050 Engine Flywheel W/Pin SP

903-051 Engine Cranksha  W/E-Clip SP

903-054 Exhaust Manifold SP

903-055 Exhaust Pipe Coupler SP

903-080 Cap Head Hexagon Screw (HM3*25) SP

903-112 Motor Washer 4P Screw, 4P Washer SP

904-008 Chassis SP

02057S Antenna Pipe W/Cap 4P EP

02060SH18B SH18 Slide Carburetor Taiwan Engine EP

B7026-008 Back Plate (Suitable for MegaP) 1P EP

HTX-242T Two Bu on 2.4 Ghz Radio EP

HTX-RX 4channels 2.4G Receiver 1P EP

SERVO6KG 6Kg Servo EP

SERVO9KG 9Kg Servo EP

TS1A-3 SH18,SH21 Pullstart EP

02372 Steering Servo Arm 2P EP

MPO-02 C Hub, C Hub Pin, Stainless Steel UP

MPO-03  Knuckle Arm Set UP

MPO-04 Rear Hub Set Stainless Steel UP

MPO-05 Shock Stay Mount UP

MPO-06 Front Suspension Mount UP

MPO-07 Rear Front Suspension UP

MPO-08 Steel Brake Disk Stainless Steel UP

MPO-09 Special Brake Pads Stainless Steel UP

MPO-10 Brake Post UP

MPO-11 Steering Rod Stainless Steel UP

MPO-12 Engine Mount 1P UP

MPO-13 Slipper System Hard Anodize UP

MPO-14 (903-004) Aluminum Shock 2P UP

MPO-15 (02124) Aluminum Exhaust Pipe UP

MPO-17 43T Metal Gear UP

HTX-242 Two Bu on 2.4 Ghz Radio Set EP



20

Spare Parts List HI904T21
801-009 Aluminum Exhaust Fixa on Set SP

801-012 (904-011) Gearbox Unit SP

801-013 (904-012) Spur Gear/Spring/Nylon Locknut SP

801-014 Spurgear 43T SP

801-016 125CC Fuel Tank SP

808-001 M5 Rim Hub W/Pin SP

808-002 M5 Axle W/Pin SP

808-003 M5 Nylon Locknut 6P SP

902-051 Screw BT3*10 12P SP

903-003 Shock Absorber Unit (Plas c) SP

903-005 Brace SP

903-007 Body Clip 6P SP

903-008 Upper Susp. Arm Set SP

903-010 Suspension Arm Mount Block SP

903-011 Upper Susp. Arm Mount-Fr/Rr SP

903-014 Ball Bearing 6*12*4 2P SP

903-016 Ball Bearing 10*15*4 2P SP

903-017T Fr/Rr C-Carrier W/M4 Screw SP

903-018 Fr.Lower Susp.Arm (L/R) 2P SP

903-019 Transverse Driver Sha  Set 80.4MM SP

903-023 O-Washer 8P SP

903-024 Front Suspension Arm Pin (Short) SP

903-025 Suspension Arm Pin (Long) SP

903-026 Fr. Chassis SP

903-028 Lower Susp. Mount Block-Fr/Rr SP

903-029 An -Roll Bar Fixa on Set SP

903-030 Steering Linkage Set SP

903-031 Servo Saver Unit SP

903-032 Upper Deck-Fr SP

903-033 Ba ery Case SP

903-034 Switch/Switch Cover/Screw SP

903-035 Receiver/Ba ery Case Cover SP

903-036 Handle W/Fuel Pipe Hoop SP

903-037 Steering Servo Horn And Linkage SP

903-038 Steering Servo Mount-A/B SP

903-039 Upper Deck-Center SP

903-040 Upper Deck Mount SP

903-043 Side Guard Plate (L/R) SP

903-044 Thro le Servo Mount-A/B SP

903-045 Thro le Servo Horn And Linkage Set SP

903-048 Thro le Linkage Set SP

903-052 Clutch Shoe W/Spring SP

903-058 Rear Hub SP

903-059 Rr.Lower Susp.Arm (L/R) SP

903-060 Fuel Pipe SP

903-061 Rear Suspension Arm Pin-Short SP

903-065 Flat Cross Screw (TPF2.6*10) 12P SP

903-066 Flat Cross Screw (TPF3*8) 12P SP

903-067 Flat Cross Screw (TPF3*10) 12P SP

903-068 Flat Cross Screw (TPF3*14) 12P SP

903-069 Flat Cross Screw (TPF3*16) 12P SP

903-070 Flat Cross Screw (ISO3*10) 12P SP

903-071 B-Head Cross Screw (BT2.6*6) 12P SP

903-072 B-Head Cross Screw (BT3*8) 12P SP

903-073 B-Head Cross Screw (BT3*12) 12P SP

903-074 B-Head Cross Screw (BT3*14) 12P SP

903-075 B-Head Cross Screw (BT3*16) 12P SP

903-076 B-Head Cross Screw (BT3*20) 12P SP

903-079 B-Head Cross Screw (BM3*10) 12P SP

903-081 Cap Head Hexagon Screw (HM3*10) 6P SP

903-082 Diff. Outdrive A SP

903-083 Diff. Outdrive B SP

903-086 Ball Bearing 5*10*4 2P SP

903-087 Ball Bearing 12*18*4 2P SP

903-088 E-Clip 4*0.6 12P SP

903-089 Pin 2*9.5 12P SP

903-090 Pin 2*12.5 12P SP

903-091 Washer A (5.2*10*0.2) 12P SP

903-092 Washer B (4.2*8*0.2) 12P SP

903-094 Double Way Ball End (7*8) 6P SP

903-095 Set Screw M4*4 12P SP

903-096 Set Screw M4*8 6P SP

903-097 Diff. Gearbox SP

903-098 Diff. Gearbox Bulkhead-Upper/Lower SP

903-099 Gearbox Bulkhead-Fr./Rr. SP

903-101 Pinion Gear-18T/19T/Pin SP

903-102 Brake Set SP

903-103 Gear-40T/37T SP

903-105 Driving/Driven Gear, Diff.Gear/Bevel Gears SP

903-106 Screw Pin M3*9.5 12P SP

903-107 Antenna Mount 3P SP

903-109 Outdrive Cups (Longer) SP

903-110 Outdrive Cups (Shorter) SP

904-003 Bumper 2P SP

904-004 Bumper Brace 2P SP

904-005 Bumper Chassis-Fr SP

904-006 Bumper Chassis-Rr SP

904-007 Upper Plate-Rr SP

904-009 Dogbone-Fr SP

904-010 Dogbone-Rr SP

904-017 Fr/Rr Body Mount SP

905-009 Rear An -Roll Bar Set SP

933-011 Clutch Bell SP

904-015 Fr/Rr Pa erned Tire Unit Chromed 2P TR

801-001 Chassis SP

801-003 Engine Washer/Screw SP

801-004 Engine Cranksha  W/E-Clip SP

801-005 Engine Mount (L/F) SP

801-006 Engine Flywheel W/Pin SP

801-007 Aluminum Exhaust Pipe SP

801-011 IS 04*10 Flat Cross Screw/Washer SP

801-015 Exhaust Manifold SP

801-019 Air Filter W/Insert SP

02057S Antenna Pipe W/Cap 4P EP

HTX-242T Two Bu on 2.4 Ghz Radio EP

HTX-242 Two Bu on 2.4 Ghz Radio Set EP

HTX-RX 4channels 2.4G Receiver 1P EP

SERVO6KG 6Kg Servo EP

SERVO9KG 9Kg Servo EP

SH21 SH21 Engine EP

TS1A-3 SH18,SH21 Pullstart EP

02372 Steering Servo Arm 2P EP

MPO-02 C Hub, C Hub Pin, Stainless Steel UP

MPO-03  Knuckle Arm Set UP

MPO-04 Rear Hub Set Stainless Steel UP

MPO-05 Shock Stay Mount UP

MPO-06 Front Suspension Mount UP

MPO-07 Rear Front Suspension UP

MPO-08 Steel Brake Disk Stainless Steel UP

MPO-09 Special Brake Pads Stainless Steel UP

MPO-10 Brake Post UP

MPO-11 Steering Rod Stainless Steel UP

MPO-13 Slipper System Hard Anodize UP

MPO-14 (903-004) Aluminum Shock 2P UP

MPO-17 43T Metal Gear UP








	空白頁面
	空白頁面
	空白頁面
	空白頁面
	空白頁面
	空白頁面
	空白頁面

